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POSTAL DISTRICT OF CHRISTCHURCH—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF TIMARU.

5—F. 3.

Sb 6 Z2*1
Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Arrang::ment. £ s. d.
5,989 10 0

20 0 0
20 0 0
15 0 0
15 0 0

120 0 0

1
2
3
4
5

6

Brought forward
Amberley and Broomfield
Annat and Russell's Flat'
Ashburton and Porowhita
Cheviot and Port Robinson
Christchurch and suburbs : Delivery of letter-carrier?'

bags
Christchurch : Carriage of mails each way between

Chief Post-office, Christchurch, and all sub-offices on
tram routes

Christchurch and Marshland .. .. ...
Conway Flat and finger-post
Flemingto'n and Longbeach Road
Kaiapoi and Ohapuku .. .. ...
Kaiapoi Post-office and Railway-station .,

Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Once weekly
As required; 3s. 6d.

each, cart, say
As required 200 0 0

7
8
9

11
12

Daily
Thrice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
As required ; 9d. per

trip, say
Daily
As required
Twice weekly

\ Daily
As required
As required ; £1 perI trip, say; Thrice weekly

JDaily
As required
Thrice weekly
As required ; 9d. per

trip, say
Daily
Daily
Weekly
Four times daily
Daily
Twice weekly

16 0 0
15 0 0
10 18 0
11 10 0
30 0 0

13
14
16
16
17
18

Kowai Bush Post-office and Railway-station
Little Akaloa Post-office and Wharf .. ,.
Little River and Te Oka
Loburn and Okuku
Lyttelton Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves
Lyttelton wharves and roadstead ..

13 0 0
10 0 0
25 0 0
10 0 0

100 0 0
25 0 0

19
20
21
22
2:;

Mayfield and Porateko
Ohoka Post-office and Railway-station
Okain's Bay Post-office and Wharf
Prebbleton and Broadfield
Rangiora Post-office and Railway-station

30 0 0
12 0 0
5 0 0

19 0 0
50 0 0

21
25
2G
27
2S
31

Springston Post-office and Railway-station
Springston Railway-station and Springston South ..
Upper Waiau, and Glynn Wye
Waddington Post-office and Railway-station
Woodend and Tuahiwi
Grlentunnel and Kisselton

11 0 0
13 0 0
20 0 0
10 0 0
12 0 0

Less contributions by settlers
6,827 18

50 0
0
0

Total £6,777 18 0

I-sg
Service. Frequenoy. Annual Subsidy.

Performed unjjer Contr,
1 Albury, Tengawai, Limestone Road, Coalpits, Opawa,

and Mount Nessing (delivering correspondence)
2 ! Burke's Pass Post-office, Grampians,. Gray's Hills,

Haldon, and Black Forest Stations (delivering corre-
spondence)

3 i Cave to Cannington and Motukaika
Also Fenn's (delivering correspondence) ..

4 Fairlie, Waikarua, Ashwick Flat, and Sherwood Downs
(rural delivery)

.CT.

Daily

Weekly

£
125

75

s. d_
0 0

0 0

Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly

1 75 0 0
54 0 0

Carried forward £329 0 0
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