## POSTAL DISTRICT OF CHRISTCHURCH—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy				
Performed under Arrangement.							
	Brought forward		5,989 10 0				
1	Amberley and Broomfield	Thrice weekly	20 0 0				
2	Annat and Russell's Flat	Thrice weekly	20 0 0				
3	Ashburton and Porowhita	Thrice weekly	15 0 0				
4	Cheviot and Port Robinson	Once weekly	15 0 0				
5	Christchurch and suburbs: Delivery of letter-carriers' bags	As required; 3s. 6d. each cart, say	120 0 0				
6	Christchurch: Carriage of mails each way between Chief Post-office, Christchurch, and all sub-offices on	As required	200 0 0				
	tram routes						
7	Christchurch and Marshland	Daily	16 0 0				
8	Conway Flat and finger-post	Thrice weekly	15 0 0				
9	Flemington and Longbeach Road	Daily	10 18 0				
11	Kaiapoi and Ohapuku	Thrice weekly	11 10 0				
12	Kaiapoi Post-office and Railway-station	As required; 9d. per trip, say	30 0 0				
13	Kowai Bush Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	13 0 0				
14	Little Akaloa Post-office and Wharf	As required	10 0 0				
15	Little River and Te Oka	Twice weekly	25 0 0				
16	Loburn and Okuku	Daily	10 0 0				
17	Lyttelton Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves	As required	100 0 0				
18	Lyttelton wharves and roadstead	As required; £1 per trip, say	25 0 0				
19	Mayfield and Porateko	Thrice weekly	30 0 0				
20	Ohoka Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	12 0 0				
21	Okain's Bay Post-office and Wharf	As required	5 0 0				
22	Prebbleton and Broadfield	Thrice weekly	19 0 0				
23	Rangiora Post-office and Railway-station	As required; 9d. per trip, say	50 0 0				
24	Springston Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	11 0 0				
25	Springston Railway-station and Springston South	Daily	13 0 0				
26	Upper Waiau, and Glynn Wye	Weekly	20 0 0				
27	Waddington Post-office and Railway-station	Four times daily	10 0 0				
28	Woodend and Tuahiwi	Daily	12 0 0				
31	Glentunnel and Kisselton	Twice weekly					
	Less contributions by settlers	••	6,827 18 0 50 0 0				
1	Total		£6,777 18 0				
	10002		=====================================				

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF TIMARU.

Kegister No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	At	Annual Subsidy.		ly.
	Performed under Contra	ACT.		£	s.	d
1	Albury, Tengawai, Limestone Road, Coalpits, Opawa, and Mount Nessing (delivering correspondence)	Daily		125	0	0
2	Burke's Pass Post-office, Grampians, Gray's Hills, Haldon, and Black Forest Stations (delivering corre- spondence)	Weekly		75	0	0
3	Cave to Cannington and Motukaika Also Fenn's (delivering correspondence)	Twice weekly Weekly	1	75	0	0
4	Fairlie, Waikarua, Ashwick Flat, and Sherwood Downs (rural delivery)	Twice weekly		54	0	0
	Carried forward 5—F. 3.	; 		£329	0	0